

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10047/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP No. 4847/2023 13-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 22-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

PRIVATE NURSING COLLEGE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61241/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61242/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61240/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date : 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR  
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 08.04.2024.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

