

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7185-7187/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP No. 4847/2023 13-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 22-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

PRIVATE NURSING COLLEGE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61241/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 61242/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Satyavir Singh Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Vsr Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Ms. Vva Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. V Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 23.04.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER