

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7185-7187/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2024 in WP No. 4847/2023 13-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 22-02-2024 in WP No. 22164/2023 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

PRIVATE NURSING COLLEGE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61241/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 61242/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Satyavir Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR  
  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.  
  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR  
Mrs. Maitry Kakade, Adv.  
Ms. Akshita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. VSR Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Vva Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. V Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Divyshikha Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Pandove, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The issues involved in the present special leave petition are interconnected with the issues involved in SLP(C) Nos. 18053-54 of 2022 and connected matters.
2. It would, therefore, be appropriate that all the special leave petitions are heard together by the same Bench.
3. The Registry is directed to do the needful after obtaining orders(s) from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.
4. Shri Rahul Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submits that tomorrow, i.e. 30.04.2024 is the last date for enrollment of students.
5. Taking into consideration this aspect, the Registry to take immediate steps.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)